•	 Easy on-site addition of customer supplied air supply duct extension
between the intake hood and unit provides additional separation
where necessary.
•	 Filters designed with large surface area for efficient filtration.
•	 Grey weather resistant baked powder coat finish.
•	 Weather proof cabinet designed for outdoor roof mounting.
•	 Flexible forward curved belt drive blowers operate at low speed and
low noise levels.

•	 Good for a maximum
of 400º Fahrenheit air
stream temperature.
Options & Accessories
Specifications are subject to change without notice.         				                    V2www.canarm.com  |  hvacsales@canarm.ca
NON-VENTED FOR 300, 700, SIS, ALX, SB-SBRM & SD-SDUB SERIES
NON-VENTED FOR RTA, RB & RD SERIES
VENTED FOR ALX, SB-SBRM & SD-SDUB SERIES
Part # (Non-Insulated) Part #
(Insulated)
Curb OD
Dimension
sq
Curb fits Models
RCG17.5 / RCGL17.5 RCGI17.5 /
RCGLI17.5 17.5" ALX105, ALX120, SD-SDUB-10, SD-SDUB-12
RCG18.5 / RCGL18.5 RCGI18.5 /
RCGLI18.5 18.5" 307
RCG19.5 / RCGL19.5 RCGI19.5 /
RCGLI19.5 19.5"
ALX135, ALX150, SB-SBRM-13,  SD-SDUB-30,
SD-SDUB-33, SD-SDUB-50, ALX105-C2,
ALX120-C2
RCG22.5 / RCGL22.5 RCGI22.5 /
RCGLI22.5 22.5" 309,709,SIS-09
RCG23.25 / RCGL23.25
RCGI23.25
/
RCGLI23.25
23.25" ALX165, SB-SBRM-15, SD-SDUB-85,
ALX135-C2, ALX150-C2, ALX-180-C2
RCG26.5 / RCGL26.5 RCGI26.5 /
RCGLI26.5 26.5" ALX180, SIS-10, SB-SBRM-18, ALX165-C2
RCG30.5 / RCGL30.5 RCGI30.5 /
RCGLI30.5 30.5" 312,712,715, SIS-12, SIG-12, SIG-15
RCG31.5 / RCGL31.5 RCGI31.5 /
RCGLI31.5 31.5" ALX210, ALX245, SB-SBRM-24
RCG34.5 / RCGL34.5 RCGI34.5 /
RCGLI34.5 34.5" 315,718,SIS-15,SIS-18
RCG38.5 / RCGL38.5 RCGI38.5 /
RCGLI38.5 38.5" 318, SB-SBRM-30, ALX210-C2, ALX245-C2,
ALX300
RCG42.5 / RCGL42.5 RCGI42.5 /
RCGLI42.5 42.5" SIS-20, ALX360, SB-SBRM36
 ROOF CURBS FOR RTA, RB & RD SERIES (Non-vented) 10 1/4” High
Part # Painted Part # Galv (Non-
Insulated)
Part # Galv
(Insulated)
Curb OD
Dimension sq Curb fits Models
RC18 RCG21.625 RCGI21.625 21.6" RTA18
RC24 RCG29.125 RCGI29.125 29.1" RTA-RB-RD24
RC30 RCG35.125 RCGI35.125 35.1" RTA-RB-RD30
RC36 RCG41.125 RCGI41.125 41.1" RTA-RB-RD36
RC42 RCG47.125 RCGI47.125 47.1" RTA-RB-RD42-RTASH
RC48 RCG53.125 RCGI53.125 53.1" RTA-RB-RD48-RTASH
RC54 RCG59.125 RCGI59.125 59.1" RTA-RB54-RTASH
RC60 RCG67.125 RCGI67.125 67.1" RTA-RB60
Part # Part #
UL762
Curb
Height
Curb OD
Dimension
sq
Curb Fits Models
Vented 18" high
(RCGV)
Vented 12" high
(RCGVL)
To Meet
UL762
RCGV17.5 /
RCGVL17.5 RCGVH17.5 27" 17.5" ALX105, ALX120, SD-SDUB-10, SD-SDUB-12
RCGV19.5 /
RCGVL19.5 RCGVH19.5 25" 19.5"
ALX135, ALX150, SB-SBRM-13,  SD-
SDUB-30, SD-SDUB-33, SD-SDUB-50, HRE-
13, ALX105-C2, ALX105-C2
RCGV23.25 /
RCGVL23.25 RCGV23.25 18" 23.25" ALX165, SB-SBRM-15, SD-SDUB-85, HRE-16,
ALX135-C2, ALX150-C2, ALX180-C2
RCGV26.5 /
RCGVL26.5 RCGV26.5 18" 26.5" ALX180, SB-SBRM-18, HRE-20, ALX165-C2
RCGV31.5 /
RCGVL31.5 RCGV31.5 18" 31.5" ALX210, ALX245, SB-SBRM-24, HRE-24
RCGV38.5 /
RCGVL38.5 RCGV38.5 18" 38.5" SB-SBRM-30, ALX210-C2, ALX245-C2,
ALX300
•	 RCG are 18” high, RCGL are 12” high
•	 18 gauge galvanized steel construction
•	 1 3/4” flanges